Edition : 6th

Date : 31/01/1998

Venue : Cowley Conservative Club, Oxford
Last Years Final : (1997) John Burrows Bucks) beat Stuart Giles (Oxon)
John Burrows (Bucks)
Paul Sainsbury (Berks)
Gary Johnson (Oxon)
Pete Welch (Oxon)
Keith Sheard (Oxon)
Pauline Withey (Oxon)

Winner
Runner-up

Plate Winner
Plate Runner-up
High Break
Ladies High Break
Furthest Lady

MAIN COMP
Round 1

Janet Burns
Paul Laithwaite
Dave Evans
Pete Farrelly
Max Dick

Phil Spencer
Mark Sawyer
Jim Millward
Kent Murray
Steve Huntley
Tony Willis
Brian Daniels
Jon Bamsey
Jenny Abbott
Ann Green
Geoff Pitt
Dennis Atkins
Maxi McDonnell
Robin Godfrey
Mike Jones
Keith Sheard
Martin Friend
Thomas Ellis-Rees
Bob Toye

John Slee

Phil Hawkins
Syl Murphy
Round 2

Geoff Jukes
Kevin Tunstall
Pete Phillips
Bye

Alan Chaloner
Tony Martin
Andy Haines
Paul Sainsbury
Les Green
Leon Beer
Allan Lacey
Pete Lee
Mark James
Mark Turner
Jason Cattermole
Ernie Jordan
Paul Wing
Bernie McCluskey
John Burrows
Pete Farrelly
Max Dick
Mark Sawyer
Steve Huntley
Brian Daniels
Jon Bamsey
Ann Green
Geoff Pitt
Maxi McDonnell
Keith Sheard
Martin Friend
John Slee

Phil Hawkins
Round 3

Kevin Tunstall
Pete Phillips
Tony Martin
Paul Sainsbury
Les Green
Allan Lacey
Mark James
Jason Cattermole
Bernie McCluskey
John Burrows
Mark Sawyer
Steve Huntley
Jon Bamsey
Geoff Pitt
Keith Sheard
John Slee
Round 4

Kevin Tunstall
Paul Sainsbury
Les Green
Mark James
John Burrows
Mark Sawyer
Geoff Pitt
Keith Sheard
Quarter Finals
Paul Sainsbury
Les Green
John Burrows
Keith Sheard
Semi Finals
Paul Sainsbury
John Burrows
Final

John Burrows

PLATE COMP
Round 1

Keith Lewendon
Chris Saville
Lorin Clough
Ray Sturgess
Frank Cox

Myra Hawkins
Diana Welburn
Terry Cook
Gary Johnson
Pauline Withey
Bob Allsworth
Dennis Claydon
Round 2

Wayne Steere
Jenny Parsons
Dave Barnes (Eyn)
Eric Hill

Derek Payne
Tony Webster
Steve Denny
Pete Welch
Pete Burton
Keith Lewendon
Chris Saville

Ray Sturgess
Diana Welburn
Terry Cook
Gary Johnson
Bob Allsworth
Round 3

Jenny Parsons
Eric Hill

Derek Payne
Pete Welch
Pete Burton
Ray Sturgess
Terry Cook
Gary Johnson
Quarter Finals
Jenny Parsons
Pete Welch
Pete Burton
Gary Johnson
Semi Finals (2 legs)
Pete Welch
Gary Johnson
Final (2 legs)
Gary Johnson

Ann Green (Kent) - Round 3

Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Northants
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Sussex
Bucks
Oxon
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Kent
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Sussex
Berks
Bucks

Surrey
Oxon
Oxon

Berks
Oxon
Bucks
Berks
Kent
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Oxon
Bucks
Hants
Berks
Bucks
Northants
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Kent
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Berks

Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Kent
Oxon
Sussex
Oxon
Berks
Bucks
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Sussex

Oxon
Berks
Kent
Sussex
Bucks
Berks
Berks
Oxon

Berks
Kent
Bucks
Oxon

Berks
Bucks

Bucks

Berks
Kent

Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Kent

Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks

Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Bucks
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Kent
Oxon
Kent
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon

Oxon
Bucks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon

Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon

Oxon
Oxon

Oxon

2,010
2,450
5,470
7,610
5,280
11,670
19,380
12,340
14,860
3,640
2,730
6,310
12,420
720
2,080
10,480
13,990
13,260
12,700
3,200
13,190
10
3,090
3,440
11,400
6,980
5,870

12,460
10,870
7,620

4,880
16,240
4,020
13,420
9,990
5,360
13,890
2,070
16,470
7,760
7,350
2,600
13,230
14,110
7,320
10,240
5,280

2,140
6,990
8,710
1,470
7,140
17,660
17,510
7,910
2,480
2,530

12,580

4,390
18,310
13,580

3,940
11,710
13,520
11,760
19,620
16,840

1,030
17,090

6,150
16,440
10,770

1,460
8,990
5,220
12,870
8,690
13,900
6,260
20,600

1,900
18,690
17,250
11,830

20,930
16,220

16,790

12,940
6,420

3,270

4,240
3,280
5,140
1,160
7,860
3,740
16,780
21,570
4,790
11,340
2,340
7,110
9,840
3,220
4,120
3,670
9,180
10,970
6,450
4,560
24,200
7,300
5,210
7,540
11,610
8,420
4,520

11,950
13,260
14,060

7,280
7,230
9,510

12,530
8,010
4,900

390
10,650
350
7,840

10,400
2,220
6,050
9,680

14,620
2,740
7,860

18,210
7,350

11,270

20,560
2,980
3,380

280

16,790
1,650

12,640
2,980

11,300

10,300
17,450
9,500
7,850
13,270
8,470
10,400
300
30
8,460
9,480
7,260
18,170
10,240

19,010
9,440
14,050
9,950
12,330
19,330
4,700
6,100

13,890

7,790
10,300
11,970

5,040
7,760

3,870

6,960
13,560

8,010

24,200
4,200

6,250
5,730
10,610
8,770
13,140
15,410
36,160
33,910
19,650
14,980
5,070
13,420
22,260
3,940
6,200
14,150
23,170
24,230
19,150
7,760
37,390
7,310
8,300
10,980
23,010
15,400
10,390

24,410
24,130
21,680

12,160
23,470
13,530
25,950
18,000
10,260
14,280
12,720
16,820
15,600
17,750

4,820
19,280
23,790
21,940
12,980
13,140
18,210

9,490
18,260
29,270

4,450
10,520
17,940
34,300

9,560
15,120

5,510

23,880
walkover
14,690
35,760
23,080
11,790
24,980
21,990
22,160
19,920
16,870
9,490
26,570
13,410
34,610
21,010

20,470
18,430
19,270
22,820
21,020
33,230
10,960
26,700

15,790
26,480
27,550
23,800

25,970
23,980

20,660

7,560
8,810
3,980
10,420
6,080
10,700
5,880
7,780
10,390
9,000
5,870
4,260

6,210
walkover
4,420
3,200
7,700
4,290
walkover
2,340
5,930
5,770
7,270
7,780
3,160
8,020
8,510
7,290

3,040
6,680
7,700
6,570
7,940
9,880
7,990
8,860

3,780
11,140
5,630
9,650

19,900
19,980

11,280

OXFORDSHIRE OPEN 1998

[Trophy awarded to Jim Millward (Sussex) - 21,570, as last 8 did not qualify]

RANKING POINTS

Pos
Steve Minihane Berks 1,980 2,430 4,410
John Burch Northants 2,470 2,320 4,790 1
John Smith Bucks 1,170 1,350 2,520 2
Keith Lewendon Berks 5,840 2,090 7,930 3
Chris Saville Kent 5,150 2,670 7,820 4
Stuart Giles Oxon 280 3,000 3,280 5
Graham Crosbie Hants 0 2,300 2,300 6
Lorin Clough Oxon 500 600 1,100 7
Ray Sturgess Oxon 200 10,550 10,750 8
Kevin Godfrey Oxon 8,490 580 9,070 9
Steven Sheard Oxon 1,030 1,600 2,630 10
Frank Cox Oxon 6,140 940 7,080 11
Philip Rice Berks 640 1,620 2,260 12
Diana Welburn Kent 2,520 980 3,500 13
Fred Large Hants 630 1,300 1,930 14
Brian Smyth Bucks 2,180 4,060 6,240 15
Roger Bowen Oxon 50 4,080 4,130 16
Terry Cook Oxon 1,020 1,910 2,930 17
Alan Messer Sussex 680 4,980 5,660 18
Gary Johnson Oxon 720 3,440 4,160 19
Gareth Lloyd Sussex 6,590 0 6,590 20
Chris Townsend Oxon 4,910 1,000 5,910 21
Pauline Withey Oxon 330 5,190 5,520 22
Pete Welch Oxon 3,470 6,130 9,600 23
Bob Allsworth Oxon 0 720 720 24
Brian Rose Oxon 1,250 8,110 9,360 25
Dennis Claydon Berks 1,500 4,530 6,030 26
27
Penny Burch Northants 390 820 1,210 28
Wayne Steere Hants 910 1,440 2,350 29
Jenny Parsons Oxon 3,450 2,170 5,620 30
Bye 31
Adam Stocker Berks 3,550 2,130 5,680 32
Dave Barnes (Eyn) Oxon 0 2,300 2,300 33
Stuart Florey Oxon 3,820 1,640 5,460 34
Eric Hill Bucks 2,290 2,780 5,070 35
Barry Saunders Hants 960 1,010 1,970 36
Derek Payne Oxon 2,880 1,820 4,700 37
Tony Webster Hants 100 8,450 8,550 38
Janie Macoy Kent 1,660 980 2,640 39
Gary Coupar Oxon 100 1,860 1,960 40
Steve Denny Oxon 3,030 4,130 7,160 41
Sue Leach Hants 580 1,210 1,790 42
Donna Harding Oxon 140 320 460 43
Pete Burton Oxon 310 13,040 13,350 44
Janet Burns Berks 130 1,630 1,760 45
Paul Laithwaite Oxon 670 180 850 46
Dave Evans Oxon 2,750 7,230 9,980 47
Phil Spencer Oxon 2,920 210 3,130 48
Jim Millward Sussex 15,910 0 15,910 49
Kent Murray Bucks 1,600 4,080 5,680 50
Tony Willis Oxon 3,010 340 3,350 51
Myra Hawkins Berks 1,190 260 1,450 52
Jenny Abbott Oxon 3,290 900 4,190 53
Dennis Atkins Oxon 0 8,880 8,880 54
Robin Godfrey Oxon 0 16,440 16,440 55
Mike Jones Oxon 0 920 920 56
Thomas Ellis-Rees Oxon 590 4,560 5,150 57
Bob Toye Sussex 10,800 2,170 12,970 58
Syl Murphy Bucks 2,350 1,820 4,170 59
60
Geoff Jukes Surrey 4,460 7,500 11,960 61
Bye 62
Alan Chaloner Berks 3,510 1,340 4,850 63
Andy Haines Bucks 1,110 1,660 2,770 64
Leon Beer Oxon 1,150 2,330 3,480 65
Pete Lee Oxon 3,180 3,240 6,420 66
Mark Turner Berks 100 1,670 1,770 67
Ernie Jordan Bucks 1,240 1,770 3,010 68
Paul Wing Hants 0 5,040 5,040 69
Pete Farrelly Northants 0 17,180 17,180 70
Max Dick Oxon 270 6,280 6,550 71
Brian Daniels Hants 1,460 1,120 2,580 72
Ann Green Kent 0 1,430 1,430 73
Maxi McDonnell Oxon 4,020 7,510 11,530 74
Martin Friend Oxon 2,510 1,430 3,940 75
Phil Hawkins Berks 1,100 450 1,550 76
77
Pete Phillips Oxon 15,660 0 15,660 78
Tony Martin Oxon 4,630 50 4,680 79
Allan Lacey Oxon 9,710 1,670 11,380 80
Jason Cattermole Oxon 330 6,020 6,350 81
Bernie McCluskey Berks 7,330 730 8,060 82
Steve Huntley Oxon 1,220 620 1,840 83
Jon Bamsey Oxon 2,000 7,660 9,660 84
John Slee Sussex 0 11,860 11,860 85
86
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 11,260 2,570 13,830 87
Mark James Sussex 0 1,080 1,080 88
Mark Sawyer Berks 660 10,760 11,420 89
Geoff Pitt Berks 4,830 3,430 8,260
Les Green Kent 0 14,210 14,210
Keith Sheard Oxon 1,150 870 2,020
Paul Sainsbury Berks 250 0 250
John Smith Bucks 1,450
Stuart Giles Oxon 2,910 1
Graham Crosbie Hants 1,140 2
Kevin Godfrey Oxon 140 3
Steven Sheard Oxon 4,030 4
Philip Rice Berks 2,410 5
Fred Large Hants 1,910 6
Alan Messer Sussex 4,780 7
Gareth Lloyd Sussex 1,770 8
Chris Townsend Oxon 2,530 9
Stuart Florey Oxon 4,770 10
Brian Rose Oxon 3,780 11
12
Penny Burch Northants 5,820 13
Bye 14
Adam Stocker Berks 1,450 15
Donna Harding Oxon 600 16
Barry Saunders Hants 820 17
Janie Macoy Kent 1,850 18
Bye 19
Sue Leach Hants 2,080 20
Steve Minihane Berks 1,450 21
John Burch Northants 1,200 22
Lorin Clough Oxon 0 23
Frank Cox Oxon 3,990 24
Myra Hawkins Berks 1,630 25
Brian Smyth Bucks 560 26
Pauline Withey Oxon 7,380 27
Dennis Claydon Berks 3,540 28
29
Wayne Steere Hants 2,400 30
Dave Barnes (Eyn) Oxon 4,010 31
Tony Webster Hants 1,660 32
Steve Denny Oxon 4,630 33
Keith Lewendon Berks 4,180 34
Chris Saville Kent 1,950 35
Diana Welburn Kent 3,160 36
Bob Allsworth Oxon 550 37
38
Eric Hill Bucks 3,240 39
Derek Payne Oxon 460 40
Ray Sturgess Oxon 4,280 41
Terry Cook Oxon 7,900 42
Jenny Parsons Oxon 600 4,420 5,020 1
Pete Burton Oxon 4,090 3,480 7,570
Pete Welch Oxon 7,320 2,910 10,230 1

Player

John Burrows
Paul Sainsbury
Keith Sheard
Les Green

Mark Sawyer
Kevin Tunstall
Mark James
Geoff Pitt

Jon Bamsey
John Slee
Bernie McCluskey
Pete Phillips
Tony Martin
Jason Cattermole
Steve Huntley
Allan Lacey

Jim Millward
Maxi McDonnell
Gary Johnson
Pete Farrelly
Robin Godfrey
Geoff Jukes
Dennis Atkins
Pete Welch
Kent Murray
Ray Sturgess
Brian Daniels
Paul Wing

Phil Spencer
Pete Burton
Phil Hawkins
Andy Haines
Pete Lee

Bob Toye

Tony Webster
Myra Hawkins
Chris Saville
Kevin Godfrey
Terry Cook
Pauline Withey
Brian Rose
Max Dick

Ann Green
Martin Friend
Alan Chaloner
Leon Beer

Mark Turner
Ernie Jordan
Janet Burns
Paul Laithwaite
Dave Evans
Tony Willis
Jenny Abbott
Mike Jones
Thomas Ellis-Rees
Syl Murphy
Penny Burch
Wayne Steere
Jenny Parsons
Adam Stocker
Dave Barnes (Eyn)
Stuart Florey
Eric Hill

Barry Saunders
Derek Payne
Janie Macoy
Gary Coupar
Steve Denny
Sue Leach
Donna Harding
Steve Minihane
Alan Messer
John Burch
John Smith
Keith Lewendon
Stuart Giles
Graham Crosbie
Lorin Clough
Steven Sheard
Frank Cox
Philip Rice
Diana Welburn
Fred Large
Brian Smyth
Roger Bowen
Gareth Lloyd
Chris Townsend
Bob Allsworth
Dennis Claydon

High Breaks
Men

Player

Keith Sheard
Jim Millward
Paul Sainsbury
Keith Sheard
Jon Bamsey
John Burrows
Mark Sawyer
Kevin Tunstall
Les Green
Mark Sawyer
Paul Sainsbury
Maxi McDonnell
John Burrows
Jon Bamsey
Mark Sawyer
Keith Sheard
John Burrows
Mark James
Tony Martin
John Burrows
Jim Millward
Kent Murray
Les Green
Dennis Atkins
Keith Sheard
Paul Sainsbury
Bernie McCluskey
Pete Burton
John Slee

Jon Bamsey
Les Green

Jim Millward
Robin Godfrey
Jason Cattermole
Allan Lacey
Geoff Jukes
John Burrows
Phil Spencer
Steve Huntley
Bob Toye

Mark Sawyer
John Burrows

Breaks made in Plate

Pete Welch
Ladies

Player

Pauline Withey

County

GP Pts

Bucks
Berks
Oxon
Kent
Berks
Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Oxon
Oxon
Northants
Oxon
Surrey
Oxon
Oxon
Bucks
Oxon
Hants
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Bucks
Oxon
Sussex
Hants
Berks
Kent
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Kent
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Berks
Bucks
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Bucks
Northants
Hants
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Bucks
Hants
Oxon
Kent
Oxon
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Berks
Sussex
Northants
Bucks
Berks
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Kent
Hants
Bucks
Oxon
Sussex
Oxon
Oxon
Berks

County
Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Bucks
Berks
Oxon
Kent
Berks
Berks
Oxon
Bucks
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Bucks
Sussex
Oxon
Bucks
Sussex
Berks
Kent
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Berks
Oxon
Sussex
Oxon
Kent
Sussex
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Surrey
Bucks
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Bucks

Oxon

County
Oxon

Ladies Breaks made in Plate

Myra Hawkins

Berks

15
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Round
R1
R1
SF
R4
R2
R3
R1
R4
QF
R2
R3
R2
QF
R3
R3
R2

FINAL
R2
R2
SF
R2
R1
R4
R1
R1
R2
R2
R2
R2
R1
SF
R1
R1
R3
R2
R2
R2
R1
R1
R2
QF
QF

PISF

Round
R2

PIR1

RP

10.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Break
24,200
21,570
20,950
20,600
20,560
19,620
19,390
19,010
18,690
18,210
18,030
17,660
17,230
17,090
16,820
16,770
16,580
16,470
16,240
16,220
15,910
14,410
14,050
13,890
13,190
13,150
13,100
13,040
12,640
12,420
12,390
12,340
12,330
12,080
12,070
11,950
11,280
11,040
10,840
10,800
10,660
10,300

11,000

Break
4,200

10,580

Win Bonus

Table

Table

Score

2.1
2.1
3.1
1.5
2.1
13
1.0
0.1
14
1.0
0.7
0.6
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
1.0
0.7
0.7
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

Total RP

12.1
9.1
8.1
6.5
5.1
4.3
4.0
3.1
2.4
2.0
1.7
1.6
1.4
1.4
1.3
1.3
1.0
0.7
0.7
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Matches
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